Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-08-2005

**ENT OF COMMERCE** and Trademark Office

**RECORDATION I** 

TRADEM. 103058001			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     ACS Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/29/02	Name: ACS Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: N/A  Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 535  City: Wilmington  State: DE  Country: USA Zip: 19801  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship DE, USA		
	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1354853  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter J. Raudonis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: N/A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 191 Social Street PO Box 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Woonsocket	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02895</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (401) 769-4700	b. Deposit Account Number N/A		
Fax Number: (401) 766-1925  Email Address: N/A	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Walte Randu	7/23/05		
Signature	Date		
Walter J. Raudonis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/05/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8521

00000051 1354853

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0597** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ACS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 191 Social Street, Woonsocket RI 02895 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	US Reg. Number	Date	
POT-MATE	076985	10/05/65	
CELL-U-FOAM	1919790	09/19/95	
MISTERMESH	0805176	03/08/66	
MEAN GREEN	2449672	05/08/01	
TERRY TEX	1354853	08/20/85	

WHEREAS, ACS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Suite 535, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the Trademarks, and any renewal or renewals of the Trademarks already or hereafter granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0598

And Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Trademarks, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademarks.

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Steedseell

Title: pressfert

Date: 5/29/07

E:/LEGAL/DOCS/DOCS/AssignmentTrademarks052902.DOC

RECORDED: 08/03/2005